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GULF POWER COMPANY
Earnings Surveillance Report Summary
January, 2015

@
Actual
Per Books
I. Average Rate of Return
(Jurisdictional)
(@
Net Operating Income 178,510,575

Average Rate Base

Average Rate of Return 5.55%
Il. Year End Rate of Return
(Jurisdictional)
@
Net Operating Income 178,516,160

Year End Rate Base

Year End Rate of Return 5.37%

(a) Includes AFUDC Earnings
(b) Includes Reversal of AFUDC Earnings

Ill. Required Rates of Return
Average Capital Structure
(FPSC Adjusted Basis)

Low 5.38%
Midpoint 5.75%
High 6.12%

IV. Financial Integrity Indicators

A. Tie With AFUDC

B. Tie Without AFUDC

C. AFUDC To Net Income 11.40%
D. Internally Generated Funds 57.54%
E. LTD To Total Investor Funds 46.32%
F. STD To Total Investor Funds 0.86%
G. Return on Common Equity 10.19%
H. Return on Common Equity 10.19%

| am aware that Section 837.06, Florida Statutes, provides:

Whoever knowingly makes a false statement in writing with the intent to mislead a public servant in
the performance of his official duty shall be guilty of a misdemeanor of the second degree, punishable

as provided in s. 775.082, s. 775.083, or s. 775.084.
Name and Title

Susan D. Ritenour
Corporate Planning Manager, Corporate Treasurer & Secretary
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2 3
FPSC FPSC
Adjustments Adjusted

(b)

(68,819,598) 109,690,976

3,215,513,317 (1,300,060,601) 1,915,452,716

5.73%

(b)

(68,721,049) 109,795,110

3,326,625,420 (1,392,544,879) 1,934,080,540

5.68%

5.04 x (System per Books Basis)
4.73 x (System per Books Basis)

(System per Books Basis)
(System per Books Basis)
(FPSC Adjusted Basis)
(FPSC Adjusted Basis)
(FPSC Adjusted Basis)
(Proforma Basis)

Signature

Pro Forma
Adjustments

o o

o o

Schedule 1

(5)
Pro Forma
Adjusted

109,690,976
1,915,452,716
5.73%

109,795,110
1,934,080,540
5.68%

Date
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RATE BASE ADJUSTMENTS

ENVIRONMENTAL COST RECOVERY CLAUSE
INVESTMENT
ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION
CWIP

ENERGY CONSERVATION COST RECOVERY
INVESTMENT
ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION
CWIP

TRANSMISSION PURSUANT TO STIP. & SETT.
INVESTMENT

FAS 143 NET PLANT

INTEREST BEARING CWIP

PHFU - NORTH ESCAMBIA

WORKING CAPITAL:
ECRC WORKING CAPITAL
CONSERVATION/AEM INVENTORY
CAPITALIZED DEF. EARNINGS ON TRANSMISSION

PURSUANT TO STIP. & SETT.

FUNDED PROPERTY INSURANCE RESERVE
LOANS TO EMPLOYEES AND RETIREES
INTEREST & DIVIDENDS RECEIVABLE
NORTH ESCAMBIA SITE
UNAMORTIZED RATE CASE EXPENSE
FUEL RELATED DEFERRED DEBITS
UNREALIZED LOSS ON FWD CONTRACT
ACCUM. PROV. FOR RATE REFUNDS
FAS 143 WORKING CAPITAL
FAS 158 REGULATORY ASSETS
FAS 158 REGULATORY LIABILITIES
PPA REGULATORY ASSETS
PPA REGULATORY LIABILITIES
FAS 133 REGULATORY ASSETS
FAS 133 REGULATORY LIABILITIES

160186-OPC-POD-103-76

GULF POWER COMPANY
AVERAGE RATE OF RETURN
SYSTEM ADJUSTMENTS

AMOUNT

(1,047,382,477)
162,309,874
(13,700,635)

(11,869,630)
(6,491,908)
(10,363)

(7,833)
(15,189,535)
(331,526,969)
(12,965,165)

(7,231,740)
(1,188,348)

(2,754)
0
(37,373)
(26,643)
(4,666,737)
(4,773,203)
(55,417,550)
1,697
0
26,429,496
(85,070,637)
85,070,637
(191,173,077)
191,173,077
(35,306,587)
35,306,587

January, 2015

NET OPERATING INCOME STATEMENT ADJUSTMENTS

FUEL & IIC FUEL REVENUES AND ECONOMY PROFITS
ENVIRONMENTAL COST RECOVERY CLAUSE REVENUES
PURCHASED POWER CAPACITY COST CLAUSE REVENUES
ENERGY CONSERVATION COST RECOVERY CLAUSE REVENUES
FUEL EXPENSE

PURCHASED POWER CAPACITY COST EXPENSE
CONSERVATION EXPENSES - DEPRECIATION AND O & M
CONSERVATION EXPENSES - OTHER TAXES

ENVIRONMENTAL COST RECOVERY EXPENSE

FRANCHISE FEE REVENUES

FRANCHISE FEE

GROSS RECEIPTS TAX REVENUES

GROSS RECEIPTS TAX EXPENSE

MARKETING SUPPORT ACTIVITIES

WHOLESALE EXPENSE

INSTITUTIONAL ADVERTISING EXPENSE

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT EXPENSE

MGMT FINANCIAL PLANNING SERVICES

DIRECTORS' & OFFICERS' INSURANCE

INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION DUES

TALLAHASSEE LIAISON EXPENSE

TRANSMISSION DEFERRED RETURN PURSUANT TO STIP. & SETT.
DEPRECIATION CREDIT ADJUSTMENT

GRT/FPSC FEES ON CLAUSE REV ADJ & FRAN FEES

COMP SALES\TRANS REV\G/L SALE GAS\PROV RT REF\N. ESC REV
GAIN\LOSS ON DISPOSITION OF PROPERTY

INTEREST SYNCHRONIZATION

SCHEDULE 2

PAGE 3 OF 3
AMOUNT  TAX EFFECT
(629,412,763) (242,795,974)
(146,596,588)  (56,549,634)
(67,066,073)  (25,870,738)
(17,032,234)  (6,570,184)
(625,266,723) 241,196,638
(69,041,189) 26,632,639
(15,004,044) 5,787,810
(381,907) 147,321
(70,792,550) 27,308,226
(41,801,627)  (16,124,978)
(40,726,323) 15,710,179
(31,393,748)  (12,110,138)
(30,988,539) 11,953,829
(200,801) 77,459
(194,252) 74,933
(395,599) 152,602
(62,933) 24,276
(30,813) 11,886
(49,095) 18,938
(861) 332
(439,262) 169,445
11,672 (4,503)

0 0

(1,466,410) 565,668
11,366 4,385
(385,256) 148,613
6,312,989 6,312,989
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RATE BASE ADJUSTMENTS

ENVIRONMENTAL COST RECOVERY CLAUSE
INVESTMENT
ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION
CwiIP

ENERGY CONSERVATION COST RECOVERY
INVESTMENT
ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION
CwiIp

TRANSMISSION PURSUANT TO STIP. & SETT.
INVESTMENT

FAS 143 NET PLANT

INTEREST BEARING CWIP

PHFU - NORTH ESCAMBIA

WORKING CAPITAL:
ECRC WORKING CAPITAL
CONSERVATION/AEM INVENTORY
CAPITALIZED DEF. EARNINGS ON TRANSMISSION

PURSUANT TO STIP. & SETT.

FUNDED PROPERTY INSURANCE RESERVE
LOANS TO EMPLOYEES AND RETIREES
INTEREST & DIVIDENDS RECEIVABLE
NORTH ESCAMBIA SITE
UNAMORTIZED RATE CASE EXPENSE
FUEL RELATED DEFERRED DEBITS
UNREALIZED LOSS ON FWD CONTRACT
ACCUM. PROV. FOR RATE REFUNDS
FAS 143 WORKING CAPITAL
FAS 158 REGULATORY ASSETS
FAS 158 REGULATORY LIABILITIES
PPA REGULATORY ASSETS
PPA REGULATORY LIABILITIES
FAS 133 REGULATORY ASSETS
FAS 133 REGULATORY LIABILITIES

160186-OPC-POD-103-79

GULF POWER COMPANY
YEAR END RATE OF RETURN
SYSTEM ADJUSTMENTS
January, 2015

AMOUNT

NET OPERATING INCOME STATEMENT ADJUSTMENTS AMOUNT

(1,050,050,704)
181,189,464
(16,958,590)

(12,554,259)
(6,920,379)
0

(101,833)
(15,113,167)
(437,958,235)
(13,042,899)

(7,231,740)
(1,188,348)

(2,754)
0
(37,373)
(26,643)
(4,666,737)
(4,773,203)
(55,417,550)
1,697
0
26,429,496
(85,070,637)
85,070,637
(191,173,077)
191,173,077
(35,306,587)
35,306,587

FUEL & IIC FUEL REVENUES AND ECONOMY PROFITS
ENVIRONMENTAL COST RECOVERY CLAUSE REVENUES
PURCHASED POWER CAPACITY COST CLAUSE REVENUES
ENERGY CONSERVATION COST RECOVERY CLAUSE REVENUES
FUEL EXPENSE

PURCHASED POWER CAPACITY COST EXPENSE
CONSERVATION EXPENSES - DEPRECIATION AND O & M
CONSERVATION EXPENSES - OTHER TAXES
ENVIRONMENTAL COST RECOVERY EXPENSE

FRANCHISE FEE REVENUES

FRANCHISE FEE

GROSS RECEIPTS TAX REVENUES

GROSS RECEIPTS TAX EXPENSE

(629,412,763)
(146,596,588)
(67.,066,073)
(17,032,234)
(625,266,723)
(69,041,189)
(15,004,044)
(381,907)
(70,792,550)
(41,801,627)
(40,726,323)
(31,393,748)
(30,988,539)

MARKETING SUPPORT ACTIVITIES (200,801)
WHOLESALE EXPENSE (194,252)
INSTITUTIONAL ADVERTISING EXPENSE (395,599)
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT EXPENSE (62,933)
MGMT FINANCIAL PLANNING SERVICES (30,813)
DIRECTORS' & OFFICERS' INSURANCE (49,095)
INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION DUES (861)
TALLAHASSEE LIAISON EXPENSE (439,262)
TRANSMISSION DEFERRED RETURN PURSUANT TO STIP. & SETT. 11,672
DEPRECIATION CREDIT ADJUSTMENT 0
GRT/FPSC FEES ON CLAUSE REV ADJ & FRAN FEES (1,466,410)
COMP SALES\TRANS REV\G/L SALE GAS\PROV RT REF\N. ESC REV 11,366
GAIN\LOSS ON DISPOSITION OF PROPERTY (385,256)
INTEREST SYNCHRONIZATION 6,133,259

SCHEDULE 3
PAGE 3 OF 3

TAX EFFECT

(242,795,974)
(56,549,634)
(25,870,738)

(6,570,184)
241,196,638
26,632,639
5,787,810
147,321
27,308,226
(16,124,978)
15,710,179
(12,110,138)
11,953,829
77,459
74,933
152,602
24,276
11,886
18,938
332
169,445
(4,503)
0
565,668
4,385
148,613
6,133,259
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GULF POWER COMPANY
Financial Integrity Indicators
January, 2015
A. Times Interest Earned with AFUDC E. Long Term Debt as Percent of Total
Investor Capital

Earnings Before Interest 203,379,120 (See calculation in item F. below)
AFUDC - Debt 5,588,351
Income Taxes 88,015,379
F. Short Term Debt as Percent of Total Investor Capital
Total 296,982,850 Reconciled Average Retail Amounts
Interest Charges (Before 58,900,752
Deducting AFUDC - Debt)
T.I.LE. With AFUDC 5.04 Long Term Debt 694,567,347
Short Term Debt 12,829,440
Times Interest Earned without AFUDC Preference Stock 80,045,585
Common Equity 711,940,944
Earnings Before Interest 203,379,120
AFUDC - Other (12,642,217) Total 1,499,383,316
Income Taxes 88,015,379
% Long Term Debt To Total 46.32%
Total 278,752,282
Interest Charges (Before 58,900,752 % Short Term Debt To Total 0.86%
Deducting AFUDC - Debt)
T.I.LE. Without AFUDC 4.73 X

G. FPSC Adjusted Average Jurisdictional Return

C. Percent AFUDC To Net Income Available On Common Equity

Schedule 5

for Common Stockholders G. H.
FPSC ADJ. PROFORMA
FPSC Adjusted Average Earned
AFUDC - Debt 5,588,351 Rate of Return 5.73% 5.73%
X (1 - Income Tax Rate) 0.61425
Less: Reconciled Average Retail Weighted
Subtotal 3,432,645 Cost Rates For:
AFUDC - Other 12,642,217
Long Term Debt (1.65) (1.65)
Total 16,074,862 Short Term Debt (0.00) (0.00)
Preference Stock (0.26) (0.26)
Net Income Available for Customer Deposits (0.03) (0.03)
Common Stockholders 141,064,220 Tax Credits - Weighted Cost
Percent AFUDC to Available (Common Equity at Midpoint) (0.01) (0.01)
Net Income 11.40%
Subtotal (1.94) (1.94)
Percent Internally Generated Funds
Total 3.79 3.79
Net Income 150,066,720 Divided by Common Equity Ratio 37.17 37.17
Preference Dividends (9,002,500)
Common Dividends (124,940,000) Jurisdictional Return on Common Equity 10.19% 10.19%

AFUDC (Debt & Other)

(18,230,568)

Depreciation & Amortization 140,990,536
Deferred Income Taxes 77,403,615
Investment Tax Credits 0

Other (16,257,939)
Total 200,029,864
Construction Expenditures

(Excluding AFUDC Other & Debt) 347,637,548
Percent Internally Generated Funds 57.54%
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